Your Community Impact Statement has been successfully submitted to City Council and Committees.

If you have questions and/or concerns, please contact the Department of Neighborhood Empowerment at <a href="https://NCSupport@lacity.org">NCSupport@lacity.org</a>.

This is an automated response, please do not reply to this email.

**Contact Information** 

Neighborhood Council: Sherman Oaks NC

Name: Jeffrey Hartsough

Phone Number: (310) 614-9804

Email: jhartsough@shermanoaksnc.org

The Board approved this CIS by a vote of: Yea(14) Nay(2) Abstain(2) Ineligible(1) Recusal(0)

Date of NC Board Action: 10/19/2020

Type of NC Board Action: For

Impact Information Date: 11/08/2020

Update to a Previous Input: No

Directed To: City Council and Committees

Council File Number: 20-0769-S1

Agenda Date: Item Number:

Summary: The Sherman Oaks Neighborhood Council (SONC) supports CF 20-0769-S1. The motion supporting CF 20-0769-S1 reads as follows: The Sherman Oaks Neighborhood Council (SONC) supports City Council File CF 20-0769-S1 to consider a plan from the Fire Department (LAFD) to expand the Advanced Provider Response Units (APRU) in order to cover more areas of the City and respond to non-violent non-criminal calls that would previously be responded to by the Police Department (LAPD).

Sherman Oaks Neighborhood Council Regular Board Meeting October 19, 2020

Community Impact Statement (CIS)

Passed: 14 Yea, 2 Nay, 2 Abstain, 1 Ineligible, 0 Recusal.

## **Motion in Support of CF 20-0769-S1**

The Sherman Oaks Neighborhood Council (SONC) supports City Council File CF 20-0769-S1 to consider a plan from the Fire Department (LAFD) to expand the Advanced Provider Response Units (APRU) in order to cover more areas of the City and respond to non-violent non-criminal calls that would previously be responded to by the Police Department (LAPD).